
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036371-2025 

Tender

009000 - External Transport and Deliveries

Newcastle City Council

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-036371
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0556a0 
Published 1 July 2025, 12:07pm

This is an old version of this notice. View the latest version.  

Scope 

Reference

009000

Description

Palatine Beds require experienced providers to help support with deliveries, collections
and PLIS works over a four-year contract period. The framework is anticipated to start
August 2025 and involves deliveries, collections and PLIS works of all sizes across the
country.

To meet the above requirements, the Council wishes to establish a single Lot Framework
Agreement. It is anticipated that a maximum of three suppliers will be appointed to the
framework on a ranked basis.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036371-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/036371-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/051132-2025


Page 2 to 7

Commercial tool

Establishes a framework

Total value (estimated)

£360,000 excluding VAT

£360,000 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 September 2025 to 31 August 2027

Possible extension to 31 August 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

2 x 12 month extensions

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

60100000 - Road transport services

63520000 - Transport agency services

64121100 - Mail delivery services



Page 3 to 7

64121200 - Parcel delivery services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Framework 

Maximum number of suppliers

3

Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers

0%

Framework operation description

In order to be appointed to this framework, following evaluation your organisation must be
ranked 1 - 3.

The successful Suppliers will enter into a framework agreement in a form which is set out
in Appendix D. The framework is anticipated to commence September 2025 and will be
for a maximum of 4 years (2 years plus 2 x 12-month extensions).

The Contracting Authority does not give any guarantee and/or warrant the actual value of
the works/goods/services/number of projects (if any) which will be placed with the
successful Suppliers by any client using the framework pursuant to this process and
accepts no liability thereof.

The basis for award of specific streams of work(s) is via direct award involving those
companies who are successful on the framework following initial tender stage



Page 4 to 7

Award method when using the framework

Either with or without competition

Contracting authorities that may use the framework

Establishing party only

Participation 

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

1 August 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

1 August 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions



Page 5 to 7

www.open-uk.org

Project # OPEN20251160

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

15 August 2025

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 60%
Quality Quality 40%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

https://www.open-uk.org


Page 6 to 7

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Documents 

Associated tender documents

http://www.open-uk.org

Project # OPEN20251160

Contracting authority 

Newcastle City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBHM-6848-TWYG

Civic Centre

Newcastle Upon Tyne

NE1 8QH

United Kingdom

http://www.open-uk.org


Page 7 to 7

Email: corporate.procurement.team@newcastle.gov.uk

Website: https://www.newcastle.gov.uk/

Region: UKC22 - Tyneside

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:corporate.procurement.team@newcastle.gov.uk
https://www.newcastle.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Commercial tool
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Framework
	Maximum number of suppliers
	Maximum percentage fee charged to suppliers
	Framework operation description
	Award method when using the framework
	Contracting authorities that may use the framework

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Documents
	Associated tender documents
	http://www.open-uk.org

	Contracting authority
	Newcastle City Council


		2025-12-18T12:29:08+0000
	TCPDF




